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Date: t.o /1 /7 
L.D.1639 

(Filing No. H-I/tJ&) 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk ofthe House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

123RD LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 1148, L.D. 1639, "Resolve, Directing 
the Commissioner of Health and Human Services To Implement Representative Payee 
and Disability Specialists Programs" 

Amend the resolve in section 2 in the last line (page 1, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out 
the following: "staff." and inserting the following: 'staff; and be it further' 

Amend the resolve by inserting after section 2 the following: 

'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS) 

Office ofIntegrated Access and Support - Central Office Z020 

Initiative: Appropriates funds for the costs of creating and implementing a representative 
payee program to provide assistance to recipients of social security or supplemental 
security income benefits who cannot manage or direct the management of their funds. 

GENERAL FUND 
Unallocated 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2007-08 
$0 

$0 

2008-09 
$79,000 

$79,000 

26 Office of Integrated Access and Support - Central Office Z020 

27 Initiative: Appropriates funds for the costs of creating and implementing a disability 
28 specialist program to provide assistance to homeless individuals in applying for 
29 supplemental security income or social security disability income benefits. 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT A" to H.P. 1148, L.D. 1639 

GENERAL FUND 
Unallocated 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DBS) 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALLFUNDS 

13 SUMMARY 

2007-08 
$0 

$0 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

14 This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section. 

15 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
16 (See attached) 
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2008-09 
$79,000 

$79,000 

2008-09 

$158,000 

$158,000 



Approved: 05102/07 ~aC! 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1639 LR2069(02) 

Resolve, Directing the Commissioner of Health and Human Services To Implement Representative 
Payee and Disability Specialists Programs 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A " 
Committee: Health and Human Services 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

2008-09 

$158,000 

$158,000 

Projections 
2009-10 

$162,800 

$162,800 

Projections 
2010-11 

$167,800 

$167,800 

Includes an appropriation of$158,000 in 2008-09 for the costs of the Department of Health and Human Services in 
creating and implementing representative payee and disability specialist programs for recipients of supplemental 
security income or social security benefits. These appropriations are "unallocated" and assume the Commissioner 
will assess and identify the most cost-effective way to implement and administer these programs and recommend the 
distribution of these funds and creation of limited period positions by financial order as needed. 
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