

1	L.D. 1639				
2	Date: 6/1/7 (Filing No. H-408)				
	1111101119				
3	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
7	123RD LEGISLATURE				
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
	Δ				
9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1148, L.D. 1639, "Resolve, Directing				
10 11	the Commissioner of Health and Human Services To Implement Representative Payee and Disability Specialists Programs"				
10	Amond the resolve in costion 2 in the last line (near 1 line 20 in L.D.) he striking out				
12 13	Amend the resolve in section 2 in the last line (page 1, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "staff." and inserting the following: 'staff; and be it further'				
14	Amend the resolve by inserting after section 2 the following:				
15	'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following				
16	appropriations and allocations are made.				
17	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS)				
18	Office of Integrated Access and Support - Central Office Z020				
19	Initiative: Appropriates funds for the costs of creating and implementing a representative				
20 21	payee program to provide assistance to recipients of social security or supplemental security income benefits who cannot manage or direct the management of their funds.				
22	GENERAL FUND 2007-08 2008-09				
23	Unallocated \$0 \$79,000				
24 25	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$0 \$79,000				

26 Office of Integrated Access and Support - Central Office Z020

Initiative: Appropriates funds for the costs of creating and implementing a disability
specialist program to provide assistance to homeless individuals in applying for
supplemental security income or social security disability income benefits.

Page 1- 123LR2069(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1148, L.D. 1639

1	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09			
2	Unallocated	\$0	\$79,000			
3						
4	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$79,000			
5 6	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,					
	DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS)					
7	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2007-08	2008-09			
8 9		0 0	@1 20 000			
	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$158,000			
10						
11	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$158,000			
12	,					
13	SUMMARY					
14	This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section.					
15	FISCAL NOTE REQU	IRED				
16	(See attached)					

Page 2- 123LR2069(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1639

LR 2069(02)

Resolve, Directing the Commissioner of Health and Human Services To Implement Representative Payee and Disability Specialists Programs

> Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" Committee: Health and Human Services Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$158,000	\$162,800	\$167,800
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	\$158,000	\$162,800	\$167,800

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Includes an appropriation of \$158,000 in 2008-09 for the costs of the Department of Health and Human Services in creating and implementing representative payee and disability specialist programs for recipients of supplemental security income or social security benefits. These appropriations are "unallocated" and assume the Commissioner will assess and identify the most cost-effective way to implement and administer these programs and recommend the distribution of these funds and creation of limited period positions by financial order as needed.